



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान पटना
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES PATNA



Dated: 06/12/2018

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to tender no. AIIMS/Pat/Tender/PC/18-19/F-14841 dated 20th Nov 2018, a pre bid meeting of the above referred tender was held on 29.11.2018 in committee hall, medical college building, AIIMS Patna.

The issue raised by the firm where discussed and the committee recommended for the following Corrigendum to be issued:-

S.No		Tender Specifications	Should be read as
1.	Point No.-2, Dot No.-2	Colored Touch LCD/TFT screen, 15 Inch or more	Colored Touch LCD/TFT screen, 12 Inch or more
2.	Point No.-3, Dot No.- 4	The 2 loops and 3 waveform should be displayed simultaneously	The 2 loops and 2 waveform should be displayed simultaneously
3.	Point No.-4, Dot No.-1	Tidal Volume: 20 ml to 2000ml	Tidal Volume: 2 ml to 2000ml
4.	Point No.-4, Dot No.-3	Respiratory Rate: 5-150bpm	Respiratory Rate: 5- 100 bpm or more
5.	Point No.-8	Integrated ultrasonic vibrating mesh technology nebulizer should be standard with supply of required nebulisation chamber	Integrated ultrasonic vibrating mesh technology / Inbuilt Jet/ Inbuilt Pneumatic nebulizer should be standard with supply of required nebulisation chamber
6.	Point No.-16, Dot No.-1	The ventilator unit and compressor from OEM (if compressor based) both should be US FDA & European CE approved.	The complete ventilator unit should be US FDA & European CE approved.

Rate list of any consumables should be quoted separately

Rest of the term and conditions will remain same.

sd/
Faculty In-charge
Procurement Cell
AIIMS, Patna